



Vendor Ranking Page 1 of 1

**Letting:** 03230309 March 09, 2023 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E3W83-R0

District: District 3 Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, HOLMES, Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 06/30/24 COMPLETION DATE WALTON, WASHINGTON Project(s): 42214337209 (\*)

Contract Desc: PONCE DE LEON MAINTENANCE - DRAINAGE REPAIR MAINTENANCE

Ran	k Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	BREAK-N-GROUND, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$573,645.00	100.00%
2	JRM CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$620,075.00	108.09%
3	PREMIER PAVING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$997,797.50	173.94%
4	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,191,800.00	207.76%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECTUION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY.

MAXIMUM AMOUNT TO BE EXPENDED: \$425,000.00





#### **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 1 of 24

**Letting:** 03230309 March 09, 2023 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract**: E3W83-R0

District: District 3 Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 06/30/24 COMPLETION DATE

HOLMES, WALTON,
Project(s): 42214337209 (\*)

Contract Descr: PONCE DE LEON MAINTENANCE - DRAINAGE REPAIR MAINTENANCE

The Improvements under this Work Document Driven Contract consist of repair of drainage structures and replacement of damaged pipe, inlet caps, manhole covers, grates and frames. In addition, work may include replacement of mitered ends, desilting, sealing of pipes, pavement removal, sodding, sidewalk, curb and gutter and asphalt placement. The purpose of this work is to repair identified drainage failures on various State Roads throughout Walton, Holmes and a portion of Washington Counties. Maintenance of Traffic and Mobilization are incidental to the bid items listed.

This contract has a budgetary ceiling of \$425,000.00.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Line No / Item ID Alternate Item Description	Quantity Units	(1) BREAK-N-G	ROUND, LLC	(2) JRM CON GROUE		(3) PREMIER	PAVING, LLC
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(ASPHALT REI	PAIR (MECHANIC	AL) (TN				
0005 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE	50.000 CY	48,00000	2,400.00	50.00000	2,500.00	50.00000	2,500.00
0010 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER	500.000 LF	4.00000	2,000.00	5.00000	2,500.00	5.00000	2,500.00
0015 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	100.000 LF	25.00000	2,500.00	25.00000	2,500.00	25.00000	2,500.00
0020 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRET	100.000 E SY	24.00000	2,400.00	30.00000	3,000.00	25.00000	2,500.00





# **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 2 of 24

Letting:	03230309	March 09, 2023	S Cal	l Order: 006		Contract:	E3W83-R0	
Line No / It Item Descr		te Quantity Units	(1) BREAK-N-G	ROUND, LLC	(2) JRM CON GROUI		(3) PREMIER	PAVING, LLC
() indicates i	tem is bid as Lump Sum	,	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SEC	TION: 0001	(ASPHALT REF	PAIR (MECHANIC	AL) (TN				
0025 0120 REGULAR EX		100.000 CY	24.00000	2,400.00	90.00000	9,000.00	90.00000	9,000.00
0030 0120 BORROW EXC MEASURE	2 2 CAVATION, TRUCK	40.000 CY	35.00000	1,400.00	35.00000	1,400.00	50.00000	2,000.00
0035 0121 FLOWABLE FI CONTRACTS	LL, MAINTENANCE	100.000 CY	250.00000	25,000.00	400.00000	40,000.00	100.00000	10,000.00
0040 02857 OPTIONAL BA	709 SE, BASE GROUP 0'	20.000 9 SY	15.00000	300.00	100.00000	2,000.00	90.00000	1,800.00
0045 0334 SUPERPAVE A TRAFFIC B	1 12 ASPHALTIC CONC,	10.000 TN	250,00000	2,500.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00	380.00000	3,800.00
0050 0339 MISCELLANEO	1 DUS ASPHALT PAVE	15.000 EMENT TN	250.00000	3,750.00	500.00000	7,500.00	450.00000	6,750.00
0055 0400 CONCRETE C	2 1 LASS II, CULVERTS	10.000 CY	2,500.00000	25,000.00	1,050.00000	10,500.00	2,200.00000	22,000.00
0060 0400 <sup>2</sup> NON SHRINK MISCELLANEO REHAB		10.000 CF	125.00000	1,250.00	200.00000	2,000.00	2,250.00000	22,500.00





### **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 3 of 24

Letting	g: 00	3230309	March 09, 2023	Cal	II Order: 006		Contract:	E3W83-R0	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternat	e Quantity Units	(1) BREAK-N-0	GROUND, LLC	(2) JRM CON GROUI		(3) PREMIER	PAVING, LLC
	dicates item is bi	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(ASPHALT REF	PAIR (MECHANIC	AL) (TN				
	0401 70 4 RE SPALLED IT GROUT	AREAS, POR	5.000 TLAND CF	100.00000	500.00	450.00000	2,250.00	2,400.00000	12,000.00
0070 INLETS	0425 1501 , DT BOT, TYF	PE A, <10'	1.000 EA	9,500.00000	9,500.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00	7,200.00000	7,200.00
0075 INLETS	0425 1502 , DT BOT, TYF	PE A, >10'	1.000 EA	12,000.00000	12,000.00	5,600.00000	5,600.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
0080 INLETS	0425 1541 , DT BOT, TYF	PE D, <10'	1.000 EA	9,500.00000	9,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
0085 INLETS	0425 1542 , DT BOT, TYF	PE D, >10'	1.000 EA	12,000.00000	12,000.00	5,600.00000	5,600.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0090 MANHC	0425 2 61 DLES, P-8, <10	ı	1.000 EA	11,000.00000	11,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
0095 MANHC	0425 2 62 DLES, P-8, >10	ı	1.000 EA	14,000.00000	14,000.00	5,600.00000	5,600.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00
0100 INLETS	0425 4 , ADJUST		1.000 EA	750.00000	750.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
0105 MANHC	0425 5 DLE, ADJUST		5.000 EA	750.00000	3,750.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00





# **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 4 of 24

Letting:	03230309	March 09, 2023	3 Cal	l Order: 006		Contract:	E3W83-R0	
Line No / Item Item Descripti		e Quantity Units	(1) BREAK-N-G	ROUND, LLC	(2) JRM CON GROUI		(3) PREMIER	PAVING, LLC
() indicates item	is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N: 0001	(ASPHALT REF	PAIR (MECHANIC	AL) (TN				
0110 0425 7 MANHOLE COVE	R- REPLACE	1.000 EA	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	750.00000	750.00
0115 0425 8 DRAINAGE STRU MISCELLANEOUS		1.000 EA	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0120 0425 11 MODIFY EXISTIN STRUCTURE	G DRAINAGE	1.000 EA	2,500.00000	2,500.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
0125 0425 15 INLET TOP, REPA		1.000 EA	2,250.00000	2,250.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
0130 0425 15 INLET TOP, REPAINLET		1.000 OM EA	2,250.00000	2,250.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0135 0425 15 INLET TOP, REPI		1.000 T EA	4,750.00000	4,750.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
0140 0425 15 INLET TOP, REPL INLET		1.000 TOM EA	3,650.00000	3,650.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0145 0425 16 DRAINAGE MANH AND RIM		1.000 TOP EA	4,750.00000	4,750.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
0150 0425 74 MANHOLES & INI SEALING, <10'		10.000 & EA	750.00000	7,500.00	800.00000	8,000.00	2,230.00000	22,300.00





### **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 5 of 24

Letting:	032303	09 Ma	rch 09, 2023	Cal	II Order: 006		Contract:	E3W83-R0	
	lo / Item ID /	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BREAK-N-0	GROUND, LLC	(2) JRM CON GROUE		(3) PREMIER	PAVING, LLC
() indic	eates item is bid as Lu	ımp Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION: 0001	(A	SPHALT REF	PAIR (MECHANIC	AL) (TN				
	0425 74 2 ES & INLETS CLE , >10'	AN <b>I</b> NG &	5.000 EA	900.00000	4,500.00	950.00000	4,750.00	3,200.00000	16,000.00
	0425 78 AP, PRECAST		1.000 EA	6,500.00000	6,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
0165 ( REPLACE	0425 82 E GRATE		5.000 EA	1,500.00000	7,500.00	900.00000	4,500.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00
PIPE CUL	0430173118 LVERT OPTIONAL 18", GUTTER DRA		50.000 , LF	85.00000	4,250.00	120.00000	6,000.00	250.00000	12,500.00
PIPE CUL	0430173124 LVERT OPTIONAL 24", GUTTER DRA		50.000 , LF	95.00000	4,750.00	130.00000	6,500.00	287.00000	14,350.00
PIPE CUL	0430173136 LVERT OPTIONAL 36", GUTTER DRA		50.000 , LF	125.00000	6,250.00	180.00000	9,000.00	325.00000	16,250.00
	0430174118 LVERT, OPTIONAL 18"SD	. MATERIAL	50.000 , LF	85.00000	4,250.00	180.00000	9,000.00	194.00000	9,700.00
	0430174124 LVERT, OPTIONAL 24"SD	. MATERIAL	50.000 , LF	95.00000	4,750.00	195.00000	9,750.00	254.00000	12,700.00
	0430174130 LVERT, OPTIONAL 30"SD	. MATERIAL	50.000 ., LF	115.00000	5,750.00	225.00000	11,250.00	297.00000	14,850.00





# **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 6 of 24

Letting	: 03	230309 M	arch 09, 2023	3 Cal	l Order: 006		Contract:	E3W83-R0	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BREAK-N-G	ROUND, LLC	(2) JRM CON GROUI		(3) PREMIER	PAVING, LLC
() indi	cates item is bid	as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001 (	ASPHALT REF	PAIR (MECHANIC	AL) (TN				
		ONAL MATERIA	50.000 L, LF	125.00000	6,250.00	275.00000	13,750.00	309.00000	15,450.00
		ONAL MATERIA	50.000 L, LF	175.00000	8,750.00	300.00000	15,000.00	359.00000	17,950.00
CLEANIN	0430821 23 NG & SEALING 5" STORM SE	S EXISTING PIP WER	5.000 E EA	600.00000	3,000.00	500.00000	2,500.00	3,200.00000	16,000.00
CLEANIN	0430821 25 NG & SEALING 8" STORM SE	S EXISTING PIP WER	10.000 E EA	650.00000	6,500.00	500.00000	5,000.00	3,000.00000	30,000.00
CLEANIN	0430821 29 NG & SEALING 4" STORM SE	S EXISTING PIP WER	10.000 E EA	700.00000	7,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00	3,250.00000	32,500.00
CLEANIN	0430821 33 NG & SEALING 0" STORM SE	S EXISTING PIP WER	5.000 E EA	800.00000	4,000.00	500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00
CLEANIN	0430821 38 NG & SEALING 6" STORM SE	S EXISTING PIP WER	5.000 E EA	900.00000	4,500.00	500.00000	2,500.00	2,700.00000	13,500.00
CLEANIN	0430821 40 NG & SEALING 2", STORM SE	S EXISTING PIP	5.000 E EA	975.00000	4,875.00	700.00000	3,500.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00
CLEANIN	0430821 41 NG & SEALING 8", STORM SE	EXISTING PIP	5.000 E <b>E</b> A	1,100.00000	5,500.00	760.00000	3,800.00	3,150.00000	15,750.00





### **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 7 of 24

Letting	: 0323	30309 Mai	rch 09, 2023	B Cal	II Order: 006		Contract:	E3W83-R0	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BREAK-N-0	GROUND, LLC	(2) JRM CON GROUI		(3) PREMIER	PAVING, LLC
() indi	cates item is bid as	s Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION: 0	001 (AS	SPHALT REP	PAIR (MECHANIC	AL) (TN				
CLEANIN	0430821 42 NG & SEALING E 4", STORM SEV		5.000 EA	1,300.00000	6,500.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00
CLEANIN	0430821 43 NG & SEALING E 0", STORM SEW		5.000 EA	1,500.00000	7,500.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00	2,750.00000	13,750.00
CLEANIN	0430821 61 IG & SEALING E 60", STORM SE		5.000 EA	1,500.00000	7,500.00	1,650.00000	8,250.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00
	0430950 NG CONCRETE	BOX CULVERT	5.000 F CY	125.00000	625.00	200.00000	1,000.00	375.00000	1,875.00
	0430984125 D END SECTION 18" SD	N, OPTIONAL	5.000 EA	850.00000	4,250.00	2,800.00000	14,000.00	3,900.00000	19,500.00
	0430984129 D END SECTION 24" SD	N, OPTIONAL	5.000 EA	900.00000	4,500.00	3,300.00000	16,500.00	4,300.00000	21,500.00
	0430984133 D END SECTION 30" SD	N , OPTIONAL	5.000 EA	1,000.00000	5,000.00	4,000.00000	20,000.00	5,450.00000	27,250.00
MITERED	0430984138 D END SECTION 36" SIDE DRAIN		5.000 EA	1,200.00000	6,000.00	5,200.00000	26,000.00	12,200.00000	61,000.00
	0430984141 D END SECTION 48" SD	N , OPTIONAL	5.000 EA	1,800.00000	9,000.00	5,800.00000	29,000.00	12,000.00000	60,000.00





### **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 8 of 24

Letting	g: 03.	230309 N	March 09, 2023	Cal	l Order: 006		Contract:	E3W83-R0	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BREAK-N-G	ROUND, LLC	(2) JRM CON GROUE		(3) PREMIER	PAVING, LLC
() ind	ilicates item is bid	as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(ASPHALT REP	PAIR (MECHANIC	AL) (TN				
	0430984625 ED END SECT, CAL / ARCH, 1		5.000 EA	2,250.00000	11,250.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00
0295 MITERE MAINTE	0430991 1 D END SECT, NANCE USE C	REPLACE SLA DNLY	10.000 B- CY	1,200.00000	12,000.00	1,200.00000	12,000.00	1,750.00000	17,500.00
0300 CHEMIC INLET	0433 1 CAL GROUT RE	EPAIR, MANHC	5.000 PLE / EA	14,000.00000	70,000.00	1,800.00000	9,000.00	7,500.00000	37,500.00
0305 FRENCH	0443 70 3 H DRAIN, 18"		50.000 LF	200.00000	10,000.00	130.00000	6,500.00	300.00000	15,000.00
0310 CONCR	0520 1 7 ETE CURB & 0	GUTTER, TYPE	50.000 E LF	36.00000	1,800.00	55.00000	2,750.00	47.90000	2,395.00
0315 CONCR	0520 1 10 ETE CURB & 0	GUTTER, TYPE	75.000 F LF	36.00000	2,700.00	55.00000	4,125.00	49.50000	3,712.50
0320 CONCR	0520 2 1 ETE CURB, TY	PE A	75.000 LF	36.00000	2,700.00	55.00000	4,125.00	47.00000	3,525.00
0325 CONCR	0520 2 2 ETE CURB, TY	PE B	75.000 LF	36.00000	2,700.00	55.00000	4,125.00	50.00000	3,750.00
0330 CONCR	0520 2 4 ETE CURB, TY	PE D	50.000 LF	34.00000	1,700.00	55.00000	2,750.00	52.00000	2,600.00





### **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 9 of 24

Letting:	03230309	March 09, 2023	B Cal	II Order: 006		Contract:	E3W83-R0	
	o / Item ID Alternat	e Quantity Units	(1) BREAK-N-0	GROUND, LLC	(2) JRM CON GROUI		(3) PREMIER	PAVING, LLC
	ates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
:	SECTION: 0001	(ASPHALT REF	PAIR (MECHANIC	AL) (TN				
	9520 3 GUTTER- CONCRETE	10.000 LF	34.00000	340.00	300.00000	3,000.00	62.50000	625.00
	520 6 ER GUTTER- CONCRETE	100.000 LF	38.00000	3,800.00	70.00000	7,000.00	59.00000	5,900.00
CONCRET	522 1 FE SIDEWALK AND YS, 4" THICK	10.000 SY	68.00000	680.00	200.00000	2,000.00	76.00000	760.00
CONCRET	9522 2 FE SIDEWALK AND YS, 6" THICK	10.000 SY	71.00000	710.00	225.00000	2,250.00	89.00000	890.00
	0524 1 2 TE DITCH PAVEMENT, NO CED, 4"	40.000 ON SY	75.00000	3,000.00	120.00000	4,800.00	108.00000	4,320.00
	527 2 BLE WARNINGS	20.000 SF	38.00000	760.00	100.00000	2,000.00	24.00000	480.00
	9530 3 4 RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINII	10.000 NG TN	250.00000	2,500.00	500.00000	5,000.00	204.00000	2,040.00
	E110 2 G & GRUBBING	1.000 AC	7,500.00000	7,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,525.00000	5,525.00
	E110 70 L OF FLEXIBLE PAVEMEN	10.000 NT SY	18.00000	180.00	100.00000	1,000.00	20.00000	200.00





### **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 10 of 24

Letting	g: 00	3230309 N	March 09, 2023	3 Cal	Il Order: 006		Contract:	E3W83-R0	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BREAK-N-G	GROUND, LLC	(2) JRM CON GROU		(3) PREMIER	PAVING, LLC
() ina	licates item is bi	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001 (	(ASPHALT REF	PAIR (MECHANIC	AL) (TN				
0380 CLEAN	E120 10 2 AND RESHAF	PE DITCH (HAU	500.000 L) LF	25.00000	12,500.00	30.00000	15,000.00	32.50000	16,250.00
0385 CLEANI (MECHA		ES AND INLETS	5.000 EA	3,250.00000	16,250.00	500.00000	2,500.00	500.00000	2,500.00
0390 REPAIR INLETS	E425 73 2 LEAKS IN MA	ANHOLES AND	5.000 EA	750.00000	3,750.00	900.00000	4,500.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00
0395 FRAME	E425 73 3 AND GRATE	(F&I)	1.000 EA	2,250.00000	2,250.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	500.00000	500.00
0400 RESET	E425 73 4 EXISTING FR	AME AND GRAT	5.000 FE EA	750.00000	3,750.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00	500.00000	2,500.00
0405 CLEANI (MANUA		ES AND INLETS	5.000 EA	850.00000	4,250.00	400.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	2,500.00
0410 MANHO	E425 73 7 LE FRAME &	COVER	5.000 EA	2,250.00000	11,250.00	1,800.00000	9,000.00	700.00000	3,500.00
0415 MANHO	E425 73 8 LE COVER		5.000 EA	800.00000	4,000.00	600.00000	3,000.00	750.00000	3,750.00
0420 DESILT	E430 94 1 PIPE, 0 to 24"		100.000 LF	45.00000	4,500.00	20.00000	2,000.00	86.00000	8,600.00





# **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 11 of 24

Letting	<b>g</b> : 0	3230309 N	March 09, 2023	Cal	l Order: 006		Contract:	E3W83-R0	
	No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BREAK-N-G	ROUND, LLC	(2) JRM CON GROUI		(3) PREMIER	PAVING, LLC
	•	id as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(ASPHALT REP	PAIR (MECHANIC	AL) (TN				
0425 DESILT	E430 94 2 PIPE, 25-36"		100.000 LF	60.00000	6,000.00	25.00000	2,500.00	75.00000	7,500.00
0430 DESILT	E430 94 3 PIPE, 37-48"		100.000 LF	75.00000	7,500.00	30.00000	3,000.00	45.00000	4,500.00
0435 DESILT	E430 94 4 PIPE, 49-60"		70.000 LF	125.00000	8,750.00	35.00000	2,450.00	35.00000	2,450.00
0440 DESILT	E430 94 5 PIPE, 61" OR	R GREATER	60.000 LF	150,00000	9,000.00	50.00000	3,000.00	30.00000	1,800.00
0445 CONCR	E521 1 RETE BARRIE	R WALL REPAIF	2.000 R CY	125.00000	250.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00
0450 CONCR	E524 1 1 RETE DITCH F	PAVEMENT REP	35.000 AIR CY	125.00000	4,375.00	500.00000	17,500.00	700.00000	24,500.00
0455 CONCR	E524 2 1 RETE SLOPE I	PAVEMENT REF	35.000 PAIR CY	150.00000	5,250.00	500.00000	17,500.00	450.00000	15,750.00
0460 SEED 8	E570 2 MULCH		1,000.000 SY	4.50000	4,500.00	1.50000	1,500.00	3.00000	3,000.00
0465 SODDIN	E575 1 NG		1,000.000 SY	7.50000	7,500.00	3.50000	3,500.00	5.00000	5,000.00



03/27/2023

# **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 12 of 24

Letting:	03230309	March 09, 2023	3 <b>C</b>	all Order: 006		Contract:	E3W83-R0	
Line No / Ite		ate Quantity Units	(1) BREAK-N-GROUND, LLC		(2) JRM CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) PREMIER PAVING, LLC	
() indicates ite	m is bid as Lump Sun	n	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECT	ION: 0001	(ASPHALT REI	PAIR (MECHANI	CAL) (TN				
	SPHALT REPAIR CHANICAL) (TN)	Section Totals:	\$573,645.00			\$620,075.00	\$997,797.50	
	Contract (	Grand Totals:		\$573,645.00		\$620,075.00		997,797.50





# **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 13 of 24

<b>Letting:</b> 03230309	March 09, 2023	3 Cal	l Order: 006		Contract:	E3W83-R0	
Line No / Item ID Alternat	e Quantity Units	(4) MIDW CONSTRUC					
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN							
0005 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE	50.000 CY	300.00000	15,000.00				
0010 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER	500.000 LF	8.00000	4,000.00				
0015 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	100.000 LF	35.00000	3,500.00				
0020 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRE	100.000 FE SY	100.00000	10,000.00				
0025 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION	100.000 CY	100.00000	10,000.00				
0030 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE	40.000 CY	100.00000	4,000.00				
0035 0121 70 2 FLOWABLE FILL, MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS ONLY	100.000 CY	900.0000	90,000.00				
0040 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	20.000 SY	150.00000	3,000.00				





# **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 14 of 24

<b>Letting:</b> 03230309 Marc	ch 09, 2023	3 Cal	Order: 006		Contract:	E3W83-R0	
Line No / Item ID Alternate Item Description	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWE CONSTRUC					
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (AS	PHALT REF	PAIR (MECHANICA	AL) (TN				
0045 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B	10.000 TN	1,200.00000	12,000.00				
0050 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	15.000 Г TN	1,000.00000	15,000.00				
0055 0400 2 1 CONCRETE CLASS II, CULVERTS	10.000 CY	3,000.00000	30,000.00				
0060 0400153 NON SHRINK GROUT, F&I, MISCELLANEOUS- STRUCTURES REHAB	10.000 CF	1,250.00000	12,500.00				
0065 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLANI CEMENT GROUT	5.000 D CF	2,800.00000	14,000.00				
0070 0425 1501 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE A, <10'	1.000 EA	12,500.00000	12,500.00				
0075 0425 1502 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE A, >10'	1.000 EA	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
0080 0425 1541 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'	1.000 EA	12,500.00000	12,500.00				





# **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 15 of 24

Letting	g: 03	230309	March 09, 2023	Cal	Order: 006		Contract:	E3W83-R0	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWI CONSTRUC	ESTERN TION, INC				
() inc	dicates item is bid	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(ASPHALT REP	PAIR (MECHANIC	AL) (TN				
0085 INLETS	0425 1542 , DT BOT, TYP	E D, >10'	1.000 EA	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
0090 MANHO	0425 2 61 DLES, P-8, <10'		1.000 EA	8,500.00000	8,500.00				
0095 MANHO	0425 2 62 DLES, P-8, >10'		1.000 EA	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
0100 INLETS	0425 4 , ADJUST		1.000 EA	3,750.00000	3,750.00				
0105 MANHO	0425 5 DLE, ADJUST		5.000 EA	4,250.00000	21,250.00				
0110 MANHO	0425 7 PLE COVER- R	EPLACE	1.000 EA	2,500.00000	2,500.00				
	0425 8 NGE STRUCTU LLANEOUS, AD		1.000 EA	4,500.00000	4,500.00				
0120 MODIFY STRUC	0425 11 / EXISTING DF TURE	RAINAGE	1.000 EA	11,500.00000	11,500.00				
0125 INLET T	0425 15 41 OP, REPAIR, 0	CURB INLET	1.000 EA	7,500.00000	7,500.00				





# **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 16 of 24

Letting	<b>g</b> : 0	3230309	March 09, 2023	3 Cal	l Order: 006		Contract:	E3W83-R0	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDW CONSTRUC	ESTERN CTION, INC				
	•	id as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(ASPHALT REF	PAIR (MECHANIC	AL) (TN				
0130 INLET T INLET	0425 15 42 OP, REPAIR,	DITCH BOTTO	1.000 M EA	6,500.00000	6,500.00				
0135 INLET T	0425 15 51 OP, REPLAC	E, CURB INLET	1.000 EA	10,500.00000	10,500.00				
0140 INLET T INLET	0425 15 52 OP, REPLAC	E, DITCH BOTT	1.000 OM EA	8,500.00000	8,500.00				
0145 DRAINA AND RII		E- REPLACE TO	1.000 OP EA	6,500.00000	6,500.00				
0150 MANHO SEALIN		S CLEANING &	10.000 EA	2,000.00000	20,000.00				
0155 MANHO SEALIN		S CLEANING &	5.000 EA	2,500.00000	12,500.00				
0160 INLET C	0425 78 CAP, PRECAS	īΤ	1.000 EA	4,500.00000	4,500.00				
0165 REPLAC	0425 82 CE GRATE		5.000 EA	3,500.00000	17,500.00				
	0430173118 JLVERT OPTI ), 18", GUTTE	ONAL MATERI	50.000 AL, LF	350.00000	17,500.00				





### **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 17 of 24

Letting:	03230309	March 09, 2023	3 <b>Ca</b> l	II Order: 006		Contract:	E3W83-R0	
Line No /		ite Quantity Units	(4) MIDW CONSTRUC					
() indicates	s item is bid as Lump Sun	า	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SE	CTION: 0001	(ASPHALT REI	PAIR (MECHANIC	AL) (TN				
PIPE CULVE	0173124 RT OPTIONAL MATE GUTTER DRAIN	50.000 RIAL, LF	375.00000	18,750.00				
PIPE CULVE	0173136 RT OPTIONAL MATE GUTTER DRAIN	50.000 RIAL, LF	380.00000	19,000.00				
	0174118 RT, OPTIONAL MATE SD	50.000 RIAL, LF	125.00000	6,250.00				
	0174124 RT, OPTIONAL MATE SD	50.000 RIAL, LF	130.00000	6,500.00				
	0174130 RT, OPTIONAL MATE SD	50.000 RIAL, LF	180.00000	9,000.00				
	0174136 RT, OPTIONAL MATE SD	50.000 RIAL, LF	215.00000	10,750.00				
	0174148 RT, OPTIONAL MATE SD	50.000 RIAL, LF	375.00000	18,750.00				
CLEANING &	0821 23 SEALING EXISTING TORM SEWER	5.000 PIPE EA	1,000.00000	5,000.00				
CLEANING &	0821 25 SEALING EXISTING TORM SEWER	10.000 PIPE EA	1,350.00000	13,500.00				





### **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 18 of 24

Letting: 0	3230309 Ma	arch 09, 2023	3 Cal	l Order: 006		Contract:	E3W83-R0	
Line No / Item ID Item Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWI CONSTRUC					
() indicates item is b	id as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001 (A	SPHALT REF	PAIR (MECHANIC	AL) (TN				
0220 0430821 29 CLEANING & SEALIN JOINT, 24" STORM S		10.000 E EA	1,500.00000	15,000.00				
0225 0430821 33 CLEANING & SEALIN JOINT, 30" STORM S		5.000 E EA	1,500.00000	7,500.00				
0230 0430821 38 CLEANING & SEALIN JOINT, 36" STORM S		5.000 E EA	1,750.00000	8,750.00				
0235 0430821 40 CLEANING & SEALIN JOINT, 42", STORM S		5.000 E EA	2,000.00000	10,000.00				
0240 0430821 41 CLEANING & SEALIN JOINT, 48", STORM S		5.000 E EA	2,500.00000	12,500.00				
0245 0430821 42 CLEANING & SEALIN JOINT, 54", STORM S		5.000 E EA	2,750.00000	13,750.00				
0250 0430821 43 CLEANING & SEALIN JOINT, 60", STORM S		5.000 E EA	3,000.00000	15,000.00				
0255 0430821 61 CLEANING & SEALIN JOINT, >60", STORM		5.000 E EA	3,500.00000	17,500.00				
0260 0430950 DESILTING CONCRE	ETE BOX CULVER	5.000 T CY	850.00000	4,250.00				





### **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 19 of 24

Letting:	03230309	March 09, 2023	3 Cal	Il Order: 006		Contract:	E3W83-R0	
	o / Item ID Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDW CONSTRUC					
() indicat	tes item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
S	SECTION: 0001	(ASPHALT REF	PAIR (MECHANIC	AL) (TN		,		
	430984125 END SECTION, OPTIONA 8" SD	5.000 L EA	3,500.00000	17,500.00				
	430984129 END SECTION, OPTIONA 4" SD	5.000 L EA	3,750.00000	18,750.00				
	430984133 END SECTION , OPTIONA 0" SD	5.000 L EA	4,000.00000	20,000.00				
MITERED E	430984138 END SECTION , OPTIONA 6" SIDE DRAIN	5.000 L EA	5,000.00000	25,000.00				
	430984141 END SECTION , OPTIONA 8" SD	5.000 L EA	6,000.00000	30,000.00				
MITERED E	430984625 END SECT, OPTIONAL - IL / ARCH, 18" SD	5.000 EA	3,750.00000	18,750.00				
MITERED E	430991 1 END SECT, REPLACE SLANCE USE ONLY	10.000 AB- CY	1,250.00000	12,500.00				
	433 1 _ GROUT REPAIR, MANH(	5.000 OLE / EA	5,250.00000	26,250.00				
0305 04 FRENCH D	443 70 3 DRAIN, 18"	50.000 LF	250.00000	12,500.00				





# **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 20 of 24

Lettin	<b>ig</b> : 0	3230309	March 09, 2023	3 Cal	l Order: 006		Contract:	E3W83-R0	
	e No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWI CONSTRUC	ESTERN STION, INC				
	-	id as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(ASPHALT REF	PAIR (MECHANIC	AL) (TN				
0310 CONCE	0520 1 7 RETE CURB &	GUTTER, TYPI	50.000 E E LF	175.00000	8,750.00				
0315 CONCE	0520 1 10 RETE CURB &	GUTTER, TYPI	75.000 E F LF	200.00000	15,000.00				
0320 CONCE	0520 2 1 RETE CURB, 1	YPE A	75.000 LF	125.00000	9,375.00				
0325 CONCF	0520 2 2 RETE CURB, 1	ҮРЕ В	75.000 LF	125,00000	9,375.00				
0330 CONCE	0520 2 4 RETE CURB, 1	YPE D	50.000 LF	125.00000	6,250.00				
0335 VALLE	0520 3 Y GUTTER- C	ONCRETE	10.000 LF	100.00000	1,000.00				
0340 SHOUL	0520 6 LDER GUTTEF	R- CONCRETE	100.000 LF	100.00000	10,000.00				
	0522 1 RETE SIDEWA WAYS, 4" THIO		10.000 SY	150.00000	1,500.00				
	0522 2 RETE SIDEWA WAYS, 6" THIO		10.000 SY	200.00000	2,000.00				





# **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 21 of 24

Letting:	03230309	March 09, 202	3 Cal	II Order: 006		Contract:	E3W83-R0	
Line No Item Des		Quantity Units	(4) MIDW CONSTRUC					
() indicate	es item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SI	ECTION: 0001	(ASPHALT RE	PAIR (MECHANIC	AL) (TN				
	24 1 2 E DITCH PAVEMENT, NO ED, 4"	40.000 N SY	400.00000	16,000.00				
	27 2 LE WARNINGS	20.000 SF	40.00000	800.00				
	30 3 4 JBBLE, F&I, DITCH LININ	10.000 G TN	650.00000	6,500.00				
	10 2 & GRUBBING	1.000 AC	7,500.00000	7,500.00				
	10 70 OF FLEXIBLE PAVEMEN	10.000 Г SY	100.00000	1,000.00				
	20 10 2 D RESHAPE DITCH (HAU	500.000 JL) LF	6.00000	3,000.00				
	25 73 1 MANHOLES AND INLETS CAL)	5.000 S EA	2,000.00000	10,000.00				
	25 73 2 AKS IN MANHOLES AND	5.000 EA	3,500.00000	17,500.00				
	25 73 3 D GRATE (F&I)	1.000 EA	3,000.00000	3,000.00				





# **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 22 of 24

Letting	: 03	3230309 N	larch 09, 2023	Cal	l Order: 006		Contract:	E3W83-R0	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWI CONSTRUC	ESTERN STION, INC				
() indi	cates item is bio	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001 (	ASPHALT REF	PAIR (MECHANIC	AL) (TN				
	E425 73 4 EXISTING FRA	AME AND GRAT	5.000 E EA	2,000.00000	10,000.00				
		ES AND INLETS	5.000 EA	3,250.00000	16,250.00				
	E425 73 7 LE FRAME &	COVER	5.000 EA	3,500.00000	17,500.00				
	E425 73 8 _E COVER		5.000 EA	3,000.00000	15,000.00				
	E430 94 1 PIPE, 0 to 24"		100.000 LF	30.00000	3,000.00				
	E430 94 2 PIPE, 25-36"		100.000 LF	55.00000	5,500.00				
	E430 94 3 PIPE, 37-48"		100.000 LF	75.00000	7,500.00				
	E430 94 4 PIPE, 49 <b>-</b> 60"		70.000 LF	125.00000	8,750.00				
	E430 94 5 PIPE, 61" OR	GREATER	60.000 LF	150.00000	9,000.00				





### **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 23 of 24

Letting:	03230309 M	larch 09, 2023	3 Cal	l Order: 006		Contract:	E3W83-R0	
Line No Item Des		Quantity Units	(4) MIDWI CONSTRUC					
() indicate	es item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Si	ECTION: 0001 (	ASPHALT REF	PAIR (MECHANIC	AL) (TN				
	21 1 E BARRIER WALL REPAIR	2.000 CY	3,500.00000	7,000.00				
	24 1 1 E DITCH PAVEMENT REPA	35.000 AIR CY	1,250.00000	43,750.00				
	24 2 1 E SLOPE PAVEMENT REP	35.000 AIR CY	1,500.00000	52,500.00				
0460 E5 SEED & MU	70 2 ILCH	1,000.000 SY	8.00000	8,000.00				
0465 E5 SODDING	75 1	1,000.000 SY	10.00000	10,000.00				
000	01 ASPHALT REPAIR Sec (MECHANICAL) (TN)	ction Totals:		\$1,191,800.00 <sup>'</sup>		'		

**Contract Grand Totals:** 

\$1,191,800.00



03/27/2023

#### **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 24 of 24

**Letting:** 03230309 March 09, 2023 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract**: E3W83-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.